05-18-1999 FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101039004 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET UR-158PC7 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type **New Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License Change of Name **Document ID# Correction of PTO Error** Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Conveying Party(ies) Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached HENNIUER Name (line 1) receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code City State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

05/17/1999 DMGUYEN 00000285 US9815355

40.00 DP

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0659

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FAIENI
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 7/6 252 4440 x 52
Name M. LUK ACHED, HARRIS, BEACH - WILLOY
Address (line 1) 130 E. MAIN ST, ROCH. NY, 14604
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Month Day Year Was Wa
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Y 3199
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0660

Docket No. <u>UR-0158</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Ian A. Walmsley and Christopher laconis respectively, sell and assign to The University of Rochester, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns, the invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING TIME AND/OR FREQUENCY DEPENDENT INTENSITY AND PHASE OF ULTRA SHORT PULSES invented by us, and the PCT Application No.US98/15355 filed on July 24,1998, therefor and all U.S. and foreign applications for Letters Patent for the invention including all priority rights, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations. continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents or said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue or extension applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

STATE OF New York **COUNTY OF Monroe SS:**

This 2300 day of April, 1999, before me personally came the above-named, lan A. Walmsley to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Vorna Bergea

Notary Public, State of New York MONROE COUNTY, #01BF50426 Commission Express 4/23/99

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Monroe SS:

This $\frac{23}{6}$ day of April, 1999, before me personally came the above-named, Christopher laconis, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public. State of New York
MONROE COUNTY #018E5042665

Notary Public

After this Assignment has been reported, please return to: Kenneth J. LuKacher, Esq. Harris Beach & Wilcox, LLP. The Granite Building 130 East Main St. Rochester, NY 14604 716/232-4440 (Ext. 392)

> PATENT REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 05/11/1999